

GR 670 of 2018

Order dated 27-11-2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

NER received of 8 accused persons.

As per the report CS accused no. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6, 7 and 8 had voluntarily surrendered before this Court and enlarged on bail vide order dated 15-11-2025 and all are present today by filing hazira.

No NER received of W/A issued against CS accused no. 4 Anarul Malik @ Middy.

Issue reminder.

Fix 10-03-2026 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

B.C II to comply.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O Code WB01106***