

**GR 670 of 2018**

**Order dated 10-03-2026**

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

One NER has been received of W/A of accused Anarul Mallick @ Middy.

No steps taken on behalf of the other accused due to resolution taken by Local Bar Association.

Hence, issue W/P/A against the accused Anarul Mallick @ Middy.

To 01-08-2026 for appearance and E/R of W/A and E/R of W/P/A.

B.C II to comply.

*Dict. & corrected by me*

*ACJM, Bishnupur*

*A.C.J.M., Bishnupur.*

*J.O Code WB01106*